REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **Substitute for HB 2168** be amended on page 2, in line 8, after "date" by inserting "not more than 90 days after the negligent violation";

On page 3, in line 27, by striking "\$500" and inserting "\$800";

On page 4, in line 2, by striking "\$500" and inserting "\$800";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "\$500" and inserting "\$800"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson